

101001044

00000033 07787567

/26/2001 GTON11

101901841 Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): XOMA Ltd. XOMA Technology Ltd. Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no Street Address: Clarendon House 2 Church Street 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: Hamilton State: Zip Code: HM11 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Country: Bermuda Other _ Execution Date: October 22, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square yes \square no 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). 07/787,567 B. Patent No(s). 5,376,546 5,416,202 08/064,691 5,621,083 08/839,765 5,744,580 09/136,389 5,756,699 09/610,838 5,837,491 09/711,485 6,146,850 □ ves ⊠ no Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)......\$560.00 Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. Internal Address: c/o ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Street Address: Suite 600 19-0036 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Signature Date Michele A. Cimbala Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33851 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XOMA Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Bermuda (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and having a registered office at Clarendon House. 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the patents and patent applications set out in Schedule A, and an undivided one-half interest in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the patents and patent applications set out in Schedule B.

WHEREAS, XOMA Technology Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Bermuda (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and having a registered office at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire ownership interest as described above, in accordance with the Exchange Agreement duly entered into between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE as of May 31, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the covenants of said Exchange Agreement, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (U.S.), its territories and all foreign countries, including the right to sue for and collect for all past, present and future damages and infringement, in and to said inventions and improvements as described in said patents and patent applications, together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, and such patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under U.S. or international convention; said inventions, improvements, patents and patent applications to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of ASSIGNOR's rights arising under or pursuant to any and all U.S. or international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property obtained by filing any such applications for patents. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein.

AND. ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to

C-1

perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid rights to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in the U.S. and in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuing applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions and improvements or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved; and ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert any correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if appropriate.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers who have been vested with similar authority in all countries of the world to issue such patents as shall be granted upon said patent applications or other patent applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents that ASSIGNOR has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and set our hands and affixed our scals the dates set forth below.

XOMA Lu

John L. Castello Name

Chairmain of the Board.

President and

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF California Alameda COUNTY OF

Subscribed and swom to before me, by the above-named John L. Castello

this 22nd day of October, 1999

Notary Public, Sandra Chinchilla

My Commission Expires: July 23, 2002

SANDRA CHINCHILLA Commission # 1190723 Notary Public - Colifornia Alameda County ty Comm. Expires Jul 23, 2002

0.7

STATE OF FROM A Section Subscribed and sworn to before me. by the above-named & James Reynolds this UM day of Section Section

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
BETTYANN CORDERO
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC664576
MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 16.2001

C-3

TIF-Related

1) Title:

Materials Comprising and Methods of Preparation and Use for

Ribosome-Inactivating Proteins

Inventors: Better, Carroll, Lane

a) Based on PCT/US92/09487 [WO 93/09130] which corresponds to U.S. Application No. 07/787,567 filed November 4, 1991.

Country	Application No.	Status / Patent No.
*United States	07/787,567	Abandoned
United States	07/901,707	Issued 5,376,546
United States	07/988,430	Issued 5,416,202
Canada	2,122,714	Pending
EPO	92924279.0	Pending
Japan	5-508702	Pending

b) Based on PCT/US94/05348 [WO 94/26910] which corresponds to U.S. Application No. 08/064,691 filed May 12, 1993.

Country	Application No.	Status / Patent No.
*United States United States EPO Japan	08/064,691 08/425,336 08/488,113 08/477,484 08/839,765 08/646,360 09/136,389 2,162,689 94917380.1 6-525727	Abandoned Issued 5,621,083 Issued 5,744,580 Issued 5,756,669 Pending Issued 5,837,491 Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending

A-24

PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0258

^{*} Case abandoned in favor of continuing application.